

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI CHOUDHRIE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup , Adv
Mrs. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 for directions is dismissed.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

MEENAKSHI CHOUDHRIE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned

order. This appeal is accordingly dismissed.

However, we request the High Court to dispose of Civil Writ Petition No.4197 of 2000 as expeditiously as possible.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
April 13, 2010.